CITY COUNCIL OF ERIE

INTRODUCED BY: M . TROOP

council file no. 16, 404 OFFICIAL ORDINANCE NO. 178-2023

AN ORDINANCE

Amending the Codified Ordinances of the City of Lie, Lie Utilities and Public Service Code, Title Seven - Other Public Services Article 951- Residential Refuse - Section 951.09 - Garbage and Refuse Collection Fee increasing the quarterly Amending the Codified Ordinances of the City of Erie, Part Nine collection fee from \$272.38 per year to \$287.60 per year. The annual collection fee shall be assessed against each dwelling unit and billed on a quarterly basis.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ERIE, PENNSYLVANIA:

Section 1. That this ordinance amends the Codified Ordinances of the City of Erie, Part Nine Utilities and Public Service Code, Title Seven - Other Public Services Article 951-Residential Refuse - Section 951.09 - Garbage and Refuse Collection Fee increasing the quarterly collection fee from \$272.38 per year to \$287.60 per year. The annual collection fee shall be assessed against each dwelling unit and billed on a quarterly basis.

Section 2. That all ordinances or parts thereof conflicting herewith, be and the same are hereby repealed.

Section 3. That the ordinance shall become effective January 1, 2024

We do hereby certify that the above ordinance was finally

Signed:

Attest:

THIS ORDINANCE APPROVED THIS 20th DAY OF December, 2023.